THURSDAY, MARCH 08, 2018

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

U.S. COURTHOUSE & POST OFFICE BUILDING
ROOM 208, 300 FAYETTEVILLE STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE STEPHANI W. HUMRICKHOUSE, PRESIDING

HEARING ROOM: ROOM 208

10:00 AM

18-00739-5-SWH

VACATED:

17-06027-5-SWH

VACATED:

15-02730-5-SWH

3/8/2018

8:26AM

GRENETTA LEGETTE

APPLICATION TO WAIVE FILING FEES

** RESCHE

TRUSTEE:

ROBERT SHAW & SHEILA NEWSOME CREECH
MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

DULED **

Richard Dewitte Sparkman
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Grenetta Legette)

** MOTION W/DRAWN **

CH: 7

CH: 7

ATTORNEY: William F. Braziel (Robert Shaw Creech, Sheila Newsome Creech)

ATTORNEY: Holmes P Harden (Holmes P Harden)
ATTORNEY: John W. Fletcher (Coastal Federal Credit Union (HNFT))

DONALD E. & ANNIE T. TAYLOR

CH: 11

STATUS CONFERENCE REGARDING CONFIRAMTION AND OBJECTION/VALUATION OF

WATER KEEPERS AND SOUND RIVERS CLAIMS

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

: David J Haidt (Donald E. Taylor, Annie T. Taylor)
: Brian Behr (Bankruptcy Administrator)
: Stanley B. Green (Sound Rivers, Inc. f/k/a Neuse Riverkeep)

: Douglas William Hendrick (Sound Rivers, Inc. f/k/a Neuse Riverkeep)

Page:

1



10:00 AM

17-05784-5-SWH

1)

VACATED:

2)

VACATED:

17-04455-5-SWH

VACATED:

16-06585-5-SWH

11:00 AM

17-04758-5-SWH

3/8/2018

8:26AM

1

2)

JUSTIN STAR MALOY

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY
**CONTINUED**

REAFFIRMATION AGREEMENT WITH CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
** CONTINUED **

TRUSTEE:  Holmes P Harden
ATTORNEY: Jason L. Hendren (Justin Star Maloy)
ATTORNEY: Tyler J. Russell (Red Dog, LLC d/b/a Hot N Juicy Crawfish)

KAIROS, LLC
MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL
** INTERMI ORDER **

ATTORNEY: J.M. Cook (Kairos, LLC)
ATTORNEY: Parker Worth Rumley (Bankruptcy Administrator)
ATTORNEY: CAREN D. ENLOE (FIRST SOUTH BANK)

BRITTANY GOTTENBORG GODWIN
MOTION FOR PRIVATE SALE

TRUSTEE:  John F. Logan
ATTORNEY: Robert Lee Roland (Brittany Gottenborg Godwin)

MILLENNIA CARDIOVASCULAR, P.A.
CONDITIONAL APPROVAL OF DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF
PLAN

MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATOR: BRIAN BEHR

ATTORNEY: Jason L. Hendren (Millennia Cardiovascular, P.A.)

ATTORNEY: Parker Worth Rumley (Bankruptcy Administrator)

ATTORNEY: GORDON C. WOODRUFF (DAL-BRIDGE NC PARTNERS, LP)
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CH: 7

CH: 11

CH: 13

CH: 11



